BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2024-149

APPOINTING A TEMPORARY ACTING CONSTRUCTION OFFICIAL

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach has established the position of Construction Official as set forth in Chapter 5 of the Borough Code of the Borough of Bradley Beach; and

WHEREAS, the current Construction Official, Stephen LoSacco has submitted his resignation, therefore Bradley Beach has a need for the service of a Construction Official; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, in the County of Monmouth as follows:

1. Don Frangipane is hereby appointed the Acting Construction Official of the Borough of Bradley Beach, pursuant to the Borough of Bradley Beach Borough Code, Chapter 5-35 and NJAC 5:23-4.4, effective June 28, 2024 for a period of 30 days, for a salary of \$1,500.00 for all duties performed per week; and sick time per NJ Sick Leave Act.

Seconded by Councilperson ______ and adopted upon roll call by the following vote:

AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT

Ms. DeNoble Mr. Gubitosi Ms. Mahoney Mr. Weber Mayor Fox

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the June 26, 2024 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk